floor of 10 basis points, and assumes a 70 basis point change in interest rates on money market and interest bearing transaction deposits for each
100 basis point change in market interest rates in an increasing interest rate shock scenario.

As quantified in the table below, the Company�s analysis at March 31, 2012 shows a moderate effect on net interest income (over the next 12
months) as well as to the economic value of equity when interest rates are shocked both down 100, and 200 basis points and up 100, 200, 300,

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

91

and 400 basis points due substantially to the significant level of variable rate and repriceable assets and liabilities. The repricing duration of the
investment portfolio at March 31, 2012 is 3.7 years, the loan portfolio 2.1 years, the interest bearing deposit portfolio 2.7 years and the borrowed
funds portfolio 1.1 years.

51

Edgar Filing: EAGLE BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

92

Table of Contents

The following table reflects the result of simulation analysis on the March 31, 2012 asset and liabilities balances:

Change in interest
rates (basis points)

Percentage change in net
interest income

Percentage change in
net income

Percentage change in
market value of portfolio

equity
+400 +5.9% +14.6% -5.9%
+300 +3.2% +7.9% -4.3%
+200 +0.4% +1.0% -3.9%
+100 -0.8% -2.1% -2.3%

0 � � �
-100 -1.1% -2.6% -6.3%
-200 -2.2% -5.4% -10.2%

The results of simulation are within the policy limits adopted by the Company.  For net interest income, the Company has adopted a policy limit
of 10% for a 100 basis point change, 12% for a 200 basis point change, and 18% for a 300 basis point change and 24% for a 400 basis point
change. For the market value of equity, the Company has adopted a policy limit of 12% for a 100 basis point change, 15% for a 200 basis point
change, and 20% for a 300 basis point change and 25% for a 400% basis point change. The changes in net interest income, net income and the
economic value of equity in both a higher and lower interest rate shock scenario at March 31, 2012 are not considered to be material. The